Location:

Facility:

Timing:

Rules:

Eligibility:
Officials:

Schedule:

Entries:

Entry Fees:

Entry
Deadline:

Deck
Seeding:

EBSC Fall Classic Swim Meet
Saturday, October 9, 2010
Sanction #W12010-341S

Brookfield East High School
3305 Lilly Road
Brookfield, W1 53005

Six lanes, 25 yd indoor pool, backstroke flags, non-turbulent lane dividers,
30 inch block height with 12 feet depth at starting end and 3.5 feet depth at
the turning end. Depth at turn end requires 2™ and 4™ legs of 100 yard
relays to begin in the water. This competition course has not been
certified in accordance with 104.2.2C(4).

At least two manual watches per lane for 25 yard events. Two manual watches
back-up per lane and Colorado timing system for all other events.

Official 2010 Short Course USA Swimming rules shall govern this meet.
Coaches must display their certification cards while on deck.

Swimmers must be registered USA swimmers. Age is as of October 9, 2010.
Sue Dlugopolski

Feet first three point entry will be enforced during general warm-ups. Morning
Warm-ups will begin at 7:00 a.m and end at 8:00am. Sprint lanes will be opened at
discretion of meet director. Meet begins at 8:05 a.m. Second Session warm-ups will
start immediately following the completion of first session and will last 60 minutes.
Second session will begin 65 minutes after the completion of the first session.

Swimmers are limited to a total of four individual events. Clubs may enter
an unlimited number of relay teams. All entered times must be in yards.
This will be a pre-seeded meet. Please indicate on entry form any special
needs your swimmers may have.

$4.25 per individual entry; $10.00 per relay entry; $3.00 LSC splash fee.

Completed entry forms, waiver, and fees must be received no later than
September 29™, 2010. Late entries will not be accepted. This meet will be
run using Hytek Meet Manager software. Please, e-mail entries (Hytek
format only) to Sergey Korabelnikov at sergey.korabelnikov@agmail.com.
Mail hard copy entries with signed waiver and fees to:

Sergey Korabelnikov

3140 Jerri Ct

Brookfield, W1 53045

Coaches may deck enter swimmers at the discretion of meet management. No
new heats will be opened. Deck entry fee is $5.


mailto:sergey.korabelnikov@gmail.com�

Awards:

Admissions:

Concessions:

Conduct:

Meet Results:

EBSC Fall Classic Swim Meet
Saturday, October 9, 2010
Sanction #W12010-341S

1%-3" place high point awards will be given in each age group. High point
Awards may be given to coaches. Custom awards will be given for 1%-3" place
and ribbons will be awarded for 4™-16" place. Relay ribbons will be awarded
for 1°-6" place. Heat winners will be given for all events.

$3.00 for all spectators over 12 years of age. Heat sheets are $2.00. All
spectators must remain in balcony viewing area. Only meet participants and
personnel will be allowed on pool deck. Concessions will be available.

Food and beverages will be sold.

Teams are responsible for conduct of their swimmers. In compliance with
Video Prevention Act, the use of all recording devices in locker rooms is
prohibited.

Any swimmer entered in the meet, unaccompanied by a USA Swimming
member coach, must be certified by a USA Swimming member coach as
being proficient in performing a racing start or must start each race from
within the water. It is the responsibility of the swimmer or the swimmer’s
legal guardian to ensure compliance with this requirement.

Final results will be e-mailed to teams and posted to W1 Swimming
website.

Meet Director: Sergey Korabelnikov sergey.korabelnikov@gmail.com



mailto:sergey.korabelnikov@gmail.com�

EBSC Fall Classic Swim Meet
Saturday, October 9, 2010
Sanction #W12010-341S

AM Session Events

1 6 & under 25 Freestyle

3 7 Year Old 25 Freestyle
5 8 Year Old 25 Freestyle
7 9 Year Old 50 Freestyle

9 6 & under 25 Backstroke
11 7 Year Old 25 Backstroke
13 8 Year Old 25 Backstroke
15 9 Year Old 50 Backstroke
Break
17 Mixed 9 & under 100 Free Relay
Break
19 6 & under 25 Breaststroke
21 7 Year Old 25 Breaststroke
23 8 Year Old 25 Breaststroke
25 9 Year Old 50 Breaststroke
27 6 & under 25 Butterfly
29 7 Year 25 Old Butterfly
31 8 Year 25 Old Butterfly
33 9 Year 50 Old Butterfly
35 6 & under 100 IM
37 7 Year Old 100 IM
39 8 Year Old 100 IM
41 9 Year Old 100 IM
Break

43 Mixed 9 & under 100 Medley Relay

20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42



EBSC Fall Classic Swim Meet
Saturday, October 9, 2010
Sanction #W12010-341S

PM Session Events

Girls

45 10 Year Old 50 Freestyle

47 11 Year Old 50 Freestyle

49 12 Year Old 50 Freestyle

51 10 Year Old 50 Backstroke

53 11 Year Old 50 Backstroke

55 12 Year Old 50 Backstroke
Break

57 Mixed 10-12 200 Free Relay
Break

59 10 Year Old 50 Breaststroke

61 11 Year Old 50 Breaststroke

63 12 Year Old 50 Breaststroke

65 10 Year Old 50 Butterfly

67 11 Year Old 50 Butterfly

69 12 Year Old 50 Butterfly

71 10 Year Old 100 IM

73 11 Year Old 100 IM

75 12 Year Old 100 IM
Break

77 Mixed 10-12 200 Medley Relay

Boys
46
48
50
52
54
56

60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76



EBSC Fall Classic Swim Meet
Saturday, October 9, 2010
Sanction #W12010-341S

MAIL THIS WAIVER AND PAYMENT TO SERGEY KORABELNIKOV, 3140 JERRI CT,
BROOKFIELD, WI, 53045

EBSC 2010 FALL CLASSIC WAIVER

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I/we hereby for myself, ourselves, my/our heirs,
administrators, and assigns, waive and release any and all claims against USA Swimming of the United
States, the Wisconsin Association of the USA Swimming, the city of Brookfield, Brookfield Park,
Recreation, and Forestry Department, the EImbrook Swim Club, their staff and volunteers for injuries
and expenses incurred by me/us at the meet or while on the road to and from the meet. | /we are
bonafide amateur athletes and eligible to compete in all events I/we have entered.

Signature of Club Official Position with Club
Address Telephone
Name of Club Club Abbreviation

Name of Official Team Coaches (include all coaching at this meet)

E-mail Address for Contact About this Entry

RECAP OF ENTRIES:

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS at $4.25
RELAY TEAM ENTRIES at $10.00
SPLASH FEE/# OF SWIMMERS at $3.00
TOTAL FEE:

AMOUNT PAID WITH RESERVATION
AMOUNT ENCLOSED (total fee minus reservation fee)

@ A &+ & B P

RESERVATION FEES MAY NOT BE USED TO PAY FOR DECK ENTRIES!



	RESERVATION FEES MAY NOT BE USED TO PAY FOR DECK ENTRIES!

