**Location:** Brookfield East High School

3305 Lilly Road

Brookfield, WI 53005

**Facility:** Six lanes, 25 yd indoor pool, backstroke flags, non-turbulent lane dividers,

30 inch block height with 12 feet depth at starting end and 3.5 feet depth at the turning end. Depth at turn end requires 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> legs of 100 yard relays to begin in the water. This competition course has not been

certified in accordance with 104.2.2C(4).

**Timing:** At least two manual watches per lane for 25 yard events. Two manual watches

back-up per lane and Colorado timing system for all other events.

**Rules:** Official 2010 Short Course USA Swimming rules shall govern this meet.

Coaches must display their certification cards while on deck.

**Eligibility:** Swimmers must be registered USA swimmers. Age is as of October 9, 2010.

Officials: Sue Dlugopolski

**Schedule:** Feet first three point entry will be enforced during general warm-ups. Morning

Warm-ups will begin at 7:00 a.m and end at 8:00am. Sprint lanes will be opened at discretion of meet director. Meet begins at 8:05 a.m. Second Session warm-ups will start immediately following the completion of first session and will last 60 minutes. Second session will begin 65 minutes after the completion of the first session.

**Entries:** Swimmers are limited to a total of four individual events. Clubs may enter

an unlimited number of relay teams. All entered times must be in yards. This will be a pre-seeded meet. Please indicate on entry form any special

needs your swimmers may have.

Entry Fees: \$4.25 per individual entry; \$10.00 per relay entry; \$3.00 LSC splash fee.

**Entry** Completed entry forms, waiver, and fees must be received no later than **Deadline:** September 29<sup>th</sup>, 2010. Late entries will not be accepted. This meet will be

run using Hytek Meet Manager software. Please, e-mail entries (Hytek format only) to Sergey Korabelnikov at <a href="mailto:sergey.korabelnikov@gmail.com">sergey.korabelnikov@gmail.com</a>.

Mail hard copy entries with signed waiver and fees to:

Sergey Korabelnikov

3140 Jerri Ct

Brookfield, WI 53045

**Deck** Coaches may deck enter swimmers at the discretion of meet management. No

**Seeding:** new heats will be opened. Deck entry fee is \$5.

**Awards:** 1<sup>st</sup>-3<sup>rd</sup> place high point awards will be given in each age group. High point

Awards may be given to coaches. Custom awards will be given for 1<sup>st</sup>-3<sup>rd</sup> place and ribbons will be awarded for 4<sup>th</sup>-16<sup>th</sup> place. Relay ribbons will be awarded

for 1<sup>st</sup>-6<sup>th</sup> place. Heat winners will be given for all events.

**Admissions:** \$3.00 for all spectators over 12 years of age. Heat sheets are \$2.00. All

spectators must remain in balcony viewing area. Only meet participants and personnel will be allowed on pool deck. Concessions will be available.

personner will be allowed on poor deck. Concessions will be

**Concessions:** Food and beverages will be sold.

**Conduct:** Teams are responsible for conduct of their swimmers. In compliance with

Video Prevention Act, the use of all recording devices in locker rooms is

prohibited.

Any swimmer entered in the meet, unaccompanied by a USA Swimming member coach, must be certified by a USA Swimming member coach as being proficient in performing a racing start or must start each race from within the water. It is the responsibility of the swimmer or the swimmer's

legal guardian to ensure compliance with this requirement.

Meet Results: Final results will be e-mailed to teams and posted to WI Swimming

website.

**Meet Director:** Sergey Korabelnikov sergey.korabelnikov@gmail.com

# **AM Session Events**

Girls		Boys
1	6 & under 25 Freestyle	2
3	7 Year Old 25 Freestyle	4
5	8 Year Old 25 Freestyle	6
7	9 Year Old 50 Freestyle	8
9	6 & under 25 Backstroke	10
11	7 Year Old 25 Backstroke	12
13	8 Year Old 25 Backstroke	14
15	9 Year Old 50 Backstroke	16
	Break	
17	Mixed 9 & under 100 Free Relay	
	Break	
19	6 & under 25 Breaststroke	20
21	7 Year Old 25 Breaststroke	22
23	8 Year Old 25 Breaststroke	24
25	9 Year Old 50 Breaststroke	26
27	6 & under 25 Butterfly	28
29	7 Year 25 Old Butterfly	30
31	8 Year 25 Old Butterfly	32
33	9 Year 50 Old Butterfly	34
35	6 & under 100 IM	36
37	7 Year Old 100 IM	38
39	8 Year Old 100 IM	40
41	9 Year Old 100 IM	42
	Break	
43	Mixed 9 & under 100 Medley Relay	

## **PM Session Events**

	1 1/1 Session Evenes	
Girls		Boys
45	10 Year Old 50 Freestyle	46
47	11 Year Old 50 Freestyle	48
49	12 Year Old 50 Freestyle	50
51	10 Year Old 50 Backstroke	52
53	11 Year Old 50 Backstroke	54
55	12 Year Old 50 Backstroke	56
	Break	
57	Mixed 10-12 200 Free Relay	
	Break	
59	10 Year Old 50 Breaststroke	60
61	11 Year Old 50 Breaststroke	62
63	12 Year Old 50 Breaststroke	64
65 10 Year Old 50 Butterfly		66
67	11 Year Old 50 Butterfly	68
69	12 Year Old 50 Butterfly	70
71	10 Year Old 100 IM	72
73	11 Year Old 100 IM	74
75	12 Year Old 100 IM	76
	Break	
77	Mixed 10-12 200 Medley Relay	

MAIL THIS WAIVER AND PAYMENT TO SERGEY KORABELNIKOV, 3140 JERRI CT, BROOKFIELD, WI, 53045

#### EBSC 2010 FALL CLASSIC WAIVER

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I/we hereby for myself, ourselves, my/our heirs, administrators, and assigns, waive and release any and all claims against USA Swimming of the United States, the Wisconsin Association of the USA Swimming, the city of Brookfield, Brookfield Park, Recreation, and Forestry Department, the Elmbrook Swim Club, their staff and volunteers for injuries and expenses incurred by me/us at the meet or while on the road to and from the meet. I/we are bonafide amateur athletes and eligible to compete in all events I/we have entered.

Signature of Club Official		Position with Club
Address		Telephone
Name of Club		Club Abbreviation
Name of Official Team Coaches (include a	all coaching at this mo	eet)
E-mail Address for Contact About this Ent	ry	
RECAP OF ENTRIES:		
INDIVIDUAL EVENTS	at \$4.25	\$
RELAY TEAM ENTRIES	at \$10.00	\$
SPLASH FEE/# OF SWIMMERS	at \$3.00	\$
TOTAL FEE:		\$
AMOUNT PAID WITH RESERVATION	\$	
AMOUNT ENCLOSED (total fee minus r	\$	

RESERVATION FEES MAY NOT BE USED TO PAY FOR DECK ENTRIES!